
THE
NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL

60TH ANNIVERSARY
CELEBRATION

A NYS-Registered Charitable Organization
to Promote the General Welfare of the People of Noyac

to benefit the
Sag Harbor and Southampton
Volunteer Ambulance Corps

& other local charities

THANK YOU

TO ALL THE PEOPLE 

OF NOYAC.

FROM THE CROMER’S FAMILY

60
Years ofCommunity Servic

e

1954 - 20141954 - 2014

Marilyn Downes
George Heine
Diane Hewett
Elena Loreto

Charles Neuman
Summer Semlear

Julie Totero
Janet Verneuille



60TH
ANNIVERSARY
CELEBRATION

Dinner & Cocktails

~ Harlow ~
Saturday, September 27, 2014

Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome, Introductions, & Remarks 
Elena Loreto, NCC President

Proclamation 
NYS Assemblyman Fred Thiele, Jr.

Proclamation 
Anna Throne-Holst, Town of Southampton Supervisor

Presentation of the NCC 2014  
~ Commemorative Appreciation Awards ~

Sag Harbor Volunteer Ambulance Corps 
&

Southampton Volunteer Ambulance

NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL



Our past presidents should be recognized for their efforts which enabled 
our organization to prosper for the last 60 years:

Our past Vice-Presidents, Recording and Corresponding Secretaries,  
Treasurers, Sergeant-at-Arms and Trustees—too numerous to mention 
here—also deserve our thanks for moving our organization forward.

From the early days of the Native Americans to the present day, Noyac has 
had a rich history. Its natural beauty is home to several recreational areas 
that attract residents and vacationers. In this Commemorative Journal, the 
NCC has included articles and photos from its colorful history of Native 

areas in Noyac, and two current exigent issues—helicopter noise and  
protecting our water quality.

Philip Jones, 1954
Charles A. Ringe, 1956
Bill Everett, 1957
John Zentgraf, 1959
Helen Koch, 1961

Peter Comerford, 1966
Helen Koch, 1969

Paul Vey, 1976

Ed Bove, 1979
Russell Hall, 1980

Charles Hascup, 1984
Frank Beirne, 1986
John J. Tooher, 1988
John Schurr, 1990

Charles Townsend, 1994

Charles Neuman, 2002

3

The Noyac Civic Council is proud to celebrate 60 years of serving the 
Noyac Community. On November 12, 1954, our founders established a 
NYS Registered Charitable organization dedicated to preserving the rural 
character of Noyac and promoting a good quality of life for its members 
and neighbors through social, educational and governmental networking. 
During the last 60 years, the NCC has spearheaded and provided input, 
along with Federal, State and local government offi cials, in reaching a 
resolution on issues that impact the lives of Noyac residents. These are 
some of the past and/or present issues: 

academic achievement and budget

The NCC will remain vigilant on issues that currently are unresolved.

e  o  
 1  
t  

 

 s  
o  

bl  
 

 e   Ci  b  
5  

  i  
 N  

 

b  b   
  
n  

  r  
e  

 o  
m  

The Noyac Civic Council’s 
60th Anniversary

2



In addition to the above training, members are offered driving training 
for those who wish to become drivers of any ambulance vehicles and 
must re-qualify every year. In house training is given at least once a 
month and there are monthly membership meetings. There are 52 
work nights/days to keep our ambulances and equipment clean and 
maintained and to restock supplies. 

The ambulances are purchased with donations received from the pubic. 
The last ambulance purchased in 2012 was at a cost of over $200,000. 
This does not include the equipment of supplies.

Still today, there is a descendant of our founder John A. Schoen, who 

who later joined him.

The Sag Harbor Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Tony Benbenek, CPR

Sean Duchemin, CPR

Robbie Foster, CPR

Steve Hessler, CPR

Al Labrozzi, CPR

Amber Pagano, CPR

Zach Radziewicz, CPR

5

OUR HONOREES

The Sag Harbor Volunteer Ambulance has come a long way in patient 
care since its inception in 1932. It was truly a “load-and-go” operation at 

Inc. was formed with twenty-seven members. The ambulance received 
approximately 200 calls every year at that time.

Today, the Sag Harbor Volunteer Ambulance is still all volunteer. It 
consists of thirty hard working and dedicated volunteers answering 900 

defi brillation, epipen administration, administration of nasal narcan, and 

therapy, administration of over 30 medications, advanced airway includ-

monitoring, defi brillation, cardioversion, pacing, and medication therapy.

hours of classroom didactic and skills time and 10 hours of clinical 
observation time for a total of 146 hours. Some of our members have 

hours consisting of 232 hours of classroom training and practice and 63 
hours of supervised clinical rotations and 75 hours of supervised fi eld 
internship. All levels must pass the NYS certifi cation exam and Suffolk 

are good for 3 years and you must recertify prior to your expiration 
date in order to keep your certifi cation. All levels are also required to 
take update classes during the year and all members must keep their 
CPR certifi cation.

4



NOYAC’S RICH HISTORY

The Old Indian Village of Noyack
Excerpted from the Sag Harbor Historical Society

The use of “the Old Village of Noyack” has been cut 
short today to “Noyac.” Noyack with the “k” best 

is of Indian origin and signifi es “a point or corner 
of land,” which Indians used to describe the long 

Southampton Town Records. Later the peninsula 

Memories of Noyack’s Indian History...

original character have disappeared, except that old Indian arrow heads are 
Brooklyn Sojourner, Brooklyn Daily Eagle. 

George McAuliffe is among those who, years ago, found a couple of perfect 
Indian arrow heads. He believes that Indians chipped them up there in the hills 
as he also found chips and shell mounds. 

Bob Graham, the hermit of Trout Pond, spent more 
time studying the woods around Trout Pond than 
most Noyackers and often wrote about them in his 
Sag Harbor Express column, “Noyac Notes.” ...“I too 
have heard of Indians living in the hollow where the 
Trout Pond is, and not long ago, I ran across what 
looks like an Indian grave at the back of the pond, 
marked out with the usual covering of stones.” 

April 20, 1954.

The “Bard of Noyac” Russell P. Edwards 
recalled a childhood memory when interviewed in the 
Sag Harbor Express, February 2, 1956. “Relaxed in an 
easy chair in the big living room, at home among solid furniture which seems 
to have grown into the house, under the hand hewn beams of another era, 

home.” Unfortunately, more was not recorded in this interview.
(continued on next page...) 

“Algonquian couple in 
traditional dress” by 

Algonquian Peoples of Long 
Island, by John A. Strong

Bob Graham, the Hermit of 
Trout Pond. Courtesy of the 
Sag Harbor Historical Society.

NOYAC’S RICH HISTORY

7

OUR HONOREES

Southampton Volunteer Ambulance Corps. Inc. is a volunteer 
ambulance corps which provides comprehensive and professional 
pre-hospital emergency medical care to residents within an approximate 

the winter is approximately 25,000, that number greatly increases during 
the summer months. The 35 volunteer members of the corps respond to 
approximately 800 emergency calls per calendar year. Our 35 volunteers 

has two advanced life support ambulances, one advanced life support 
fi rst responder vehicle and two basic life support fi rst responder vehicles. 
In order to provide the community with the highest level of emergency 
care, our members attend on-going medical education classes to stay 
on the cutting edge of the latest trends in patient care. Southampton 
Volunteer Ambulance is always seeking caring, dedicated individuals 
who would like to give back to their community. If you or anyone 

Southampton Volunteer Ambulance

Ambrose, Stanton
Andreassi, Donna
Bellucci, Andrea

Christensen, Jon*
Corwith, Susan

Czelatka, Rachael
Dimonda, Ed
Edgar, Emily

Ferraiuolo, Tony
Ferrantino, Craig

Finocchiaro, Cheyne 
Foster, Linda

Frankenbach, Erin
Frankenbach, Kathleen

Froebel, Shane

Harris, Pamila 
Holmes, Jennifer
Holmes, Joseph Jr. 
Hunter, Theresa
Hurley, Timothy

Kreymborg, Donna
Kristiansson, Adele

Kruckel, David
Libuda, Zaneta

Lockard, Kayleigh
Lockard, Kenny
Logan, Kerry

Louchheim, Joseph

Nanos, Thomas
Novak, Steve
Perez, Paul

Rewinski, Thomas 

Shevlin, Nicole
Schuettinger, Andrea 

Terry, Patrick*

Zamorski, Violetta

6



Continental Soldiers Landed in Noyac to Attack the British 
by Jim Marquardt; Sources: Wikipedia, etc.

 
England, especially for patriots in the State of New York. By the winter of 1776  
the British Army had consolidated its hold on all of Long Island and New York  

 
 

 
 

of Southold. They dragged eleven whaleboats over the North Fork to Noyac  
Bay where 130 men of the company rowed across to what is now the hamlet  
of Noyac. From there, before dawn, they marched to Sag Harbor and attacked  
British Loyalists who were foraging for munitions and supplies. In an outstand-
ing feat of arms, the Americans killed six of the enemy and captured 90 others 
without the loss of a single man.

for a British attack on Danbury in April. He also recognized the importance of 
Sag Harbor as a supply base for the Royal Navy which was patrolling the eastern 

schooner protected a 40-man foraging party and their boats in the harbor.

 
to attack British vessels at their moorings. The assault on the fort was carried out 
silently with fixed bayonets. British guns on the schooner opened fire but failed 

without losing a man.

the American withdrawal to 
Connecticut. Presumably they 
marched back to Noyac with their 
90 prisoners, crammed everyone 
onto the whaleboats, ferried across 
Noyac Bay and again portaged 
overland to meet support boats in 
the Sound. The Second Continental 
Congress presented Return Jonathan 

recognition of his courageous victory 
during the dark days of the war.

9

Houses now replace former 
Indian encampments; 

 

marking the place was 
stollen. Preservation 
and care for remaining 
open land around Trout 
Pond will protect rare 
evidence of Indian and 
white men’s settlements.

Legendary Weckatuck Spring
Excerpted from the Sag Harbor Historical Society

Weckatuck– This name is susceptible of two 
interpretations:

 
 

– William Wallace Tooker, Algonkinist

Bay and the Sag Harbor Coves, was the peaceful gathering place for Shinnecock 

Few people are left with us who found arrow heads and shell mounds, and  
 
 

 

 
canoes launched with its sacred water by the hand of a maiden to ensure luck  
in fishing, sports, war, and to make its owner invulnerable to all adversity. The  
story of its healing water is the most repeated of these legends. Tiana, an ancient  
Indian woman herbalist living near the spring, was called on when a deadly  

 
 

dear ones. Her presence helped to relieve their terror.

Ph
ot

o 
cr

ed
it:

 M
ik

e B
ot

tin
i

8



were operated until 1881, when heavy rains overtopped the dam and caused  
considerable damage. The dam and stone bridge over which Noyac Road crossed 
were repaired, but not the mill.

 

 

5,000 pigeons here before a forest fire swept through the area. At least one of the  
pigeon coops was salvaged and transported to the Hendrickson farm on Lumber 
Lane in Bridgehampton, where it served many years as a chicken coop. The  
concrete foundation of the coops can still be seen just south of Ruggs Path.

spring migration.

Jessup Neck by Kayak
Excerpted From Exploring East  
End Waters: A Natural History and  
Paddling Guide

No more than three hundred 
yards wide and nearly two 
miles in length, Jessup Neck  
is a long ribbon of land  
undergoing continual  
metamorphoses that, unlike 
ourselves, results in measurable 
increases in length and  
decreases in girth over time. The change has been slow but dramatic. The three 
conical hills of glacial deposits that comprise the bulk of Jessup Neck today were 

 
 

meltwater flowing off glacial ice or into a crevasse in the ice. Over the course of 
many thousands of years, wind, tide and littoral currents redistributed some of the 
material into a series of interconnected spits, called tombolos, that harbor salt ponds, 
marshes and lagoons. There is no better way to see and sense this process than by 
paddling along the shoreline of the peninsula.

 
of Long Island. One of the best launch sites to explore the area is located at the end 
of Cedar Point Lane, which abuts Noyac Creek.

11

Trout Pond Preserve
Excerpted From Trail Guide to the South Fork

The forty acres of woods and freshwater wetlands that comprise Trout Pond Town 

north and a ridge of glacial deposits, known as the Ronkonkoma moraine, to the 
south. Trout Pond is fed by two small brooks that appear, somewhat magically, out 

brooks lose 15 feet of altitude before reaching the pond where, at the north end, 

Creek. Long a favorite swimming hole for nearby neighbors, in the 1970s town of-
ficials began exploring sources of funding to acquire the pond. In 1983, following a 
town-wide referendum on the matter, the pond and thirty three adjacent acres were 
purchased to create Trout Pond Town Park.

Before colonial times, an unimpeded creek known as Noyac River flowed through 
this narrow, steep-sided valley and into Noyac Bay. “Noyac” is the Native American 

of Sketches from Local History, refers to nearby Jessups Neck, one of the most 
prominent natural features in the area. The close proximity of abundant shellfish, in 
addition to the excellent supply of freshwater, made Noyac River an ideal summer 
encampment for a small band of Native Americans who were most likely part of the 
Shinnecock tribe. In fact, present-day Noyac Road closely follows the pre-colonial 
Indian route between here and the main Shinnecock settlement in Southampton 

-
campment was clearly visible as recently as the 1960s.

Town historian Robert Keene 
put the date of the first earth 
and stone dam sometime in 
the early 1700s, creating what 

power a grist mill. Prior to that 
 

operated on “the stream at 
Noyack”; apparently this type 
of mill could be operated 
without a dam. The grist mill 
was owned by Charles Rugg, 
for which nearby Ruggs Path 
was named. At one time a 
windmill was constructed to 
pump water back uphill and 
into the pond. Various mills 

Mill at Trout Pond, 1893-4, photo taken by Annie Cooper Boyd.  
Courtesy of the Sag Harbor Historical Society.

10



TROUT POND

PRESERVE

MEIG’S 
LANDING

LEGENDARY

WECHATUCK 
SPRING

LONG BEACH

Noyac Casino – at Long Beach,  
circa 1940’s. Courtesy of the  
Sag Harbor Historical Society.

Noyac Rail Road Station. 
(located behind Getty Station on 
Brick Kiln Rd.) -Credit unknown

JESSUP NECK &  
MORTON WILDLIFE 

REFUGE

NOYAC MAP

13

The entire wildlife refuge is second growth forest with an unusual mix of ornamen-
tal, non-native plants, reflecting a long and interesting history of agriculture dating 
back to the 1600s. Originally named Farrington Point for John Farrington, one of 
the founders of the South Hampton Colony, the peninsula took its current name 

area, John Jessup.

Jessup was deeded the neck in 1679 and, through the ensuing 275 years, ownership 

in 1994, we looked for the gravestone but could not locate it.

In 1800, Isaac Osborn acquired the land and began experimenting with a variety of 
crops and livestock, including mulberry trees for raising silkworms and introducing 
the first shorthorn cattle and merino sheep to Long Island. During this time, the 
entire area was cleared and either under cultivation or used for pasturing livestock. 
Even the salt marsh was periodically mowed. These grasses, collectively called salt 
hay, were used as winter fodder for the cattle and sheep.

The northern point of Jessup Neck was host to an international canoe regatta at 
the turn of the century. Paddlers from the U.S. and Canada, and their craft, were 
dropped off by steamship and camped near the point, where a well and hand  
pump provided fresh water. Participants demonstrated their skills in races and  
other competitions in Noyac Bay.

12



The key culprit for the noise over Noyac was an East Hampton Town Board 
member, Dominick Stanzione, its liaison to the town-owned field. Stanzione  
had single-handedly manipulated a route change for helicopters running between 

 
East Hampton Airport. After getting complaints from people in what had been  

for the choppers to fly instead over Noyac.

At a Noyac Civic Council meeting in 2012, Chip Duyck said “we have to put 

and I vote.”

Stanzione was defeated for re-election last year—with his behavior concerning  
helicopter traffic and their noise pivotal to his getting drubbed. At that 2012 
meeting, too, John Kirrane, called initially for demonstrations to be held regu-
larly at East Hampton Airport. He spoke of protesters carrying placards declaring 
“Stop the Helicopter Noise” and “embarrassing the hell out of the 300 who use” 

would-be major route possibility for the choppers was a “southern” route. A 

pointed to this route as the best way to diminish chopper noise—but raised  
concern about the wealth of those who would be affected.

A section in the report devoted to “Noise Abatement” acknowledged that  
helicopters “are a disproportionate source of annoyance” and stated: “One  
approach and departure corridor was found to be substantially better than the 
existing routes” in noise abatement. This “approach/departure path” would 
“branch off” from over the ocean and “on approach helicopters would over-fly 

Runway 34 threshold and then land in the terminal area. This is the minimum 
sound track, avoids overflight areas in Southampton, and adds little if any flying 
distance and flight time.”

15

As time goes by, the NCC strives to create a balance between forward thinking, 
-

noise, traffic calming... and your participation is needed and valued.

If not already a member, please join the Noyac Civic Council and encourage 
neighbors to join. The NCC and your community need you as a member.  
For more information, an application, and updates, please visit us online at 
www.Noyac.org

The Battle Against Helicopter Noise

A great success of the Noyac Civic Council has been its involvement in what has 
been the—so far—winning battle against helicopters that for several years made  
a huge racket over Noyac.

 
drastically reduced and with that a major cutback in the raucous noise which  
was hitting Noyac.

The Noyac Civic Council and the other groups it worked with put pressure  
on public officials at all levels. Its members regularly protested at East Hampton 
Airport. It held meeting after meeting at the Little Noyac School House and 
elsewhere on the chopper noise issue. And its leaders and members were always 
present—and speaking forcefully—at public meetings concerning East Hampton 
Airport and helicopter traffic.

Last year, at a public hearing held at the airport, Elena Loreto, Noyac Civic 
Council president, effectively used an audio aid to demonstrate the din of noise 
that had descended on Noyac. She played a tape recording of choppers flying  
low and loud over her Noyac home.

any more of this. And you know what?” she said, pausing before putting on the 

doing this. Enough.”

NOYAC TODAY

14



“It would, however, “the report went on, “expose residents in this area of high 
value real estate to much greater noise levels than currently exist.” The Noyac 
Civic Council would not let Noyac become “a doormat” for traffic to and from 
East Hampton Airport. And hard work has resulted in success.

Karl Grossman, professor of journalism at the State University of New York/College at 
Old Westbury, is a resident of Noyac, His column appears in The Southampton Press and 
The Sag Harbor Express.

Protecting our Groundwater and Bays
By Elena Loreto
 

groundwater in an effort to reverse the decline of water quality on the East End. 
The NCC has remained vigilant in promoting the testing of our ground water by 

meetings encouraging everyone to properly dispose of over-the-counter and pre-

our community to safely use and limit the use of fertilizers and pesticides to reduce 
contaminating our groundwater and bays. The Noyac Civic Council advises its 
members as to when and where to properly dispose of household hazardous waste 

East End Clean Up every year to eliminate discarded items along the roads that 
contribute to toxic runoff into our creeks and bays.

Clean water for drinking and recreation will remain a priority for the NCC.

16 17

The Sag Harbor Knights 

of Columbus Council #584

congratulates the Noyac Civic

Council on sixty years of

outstanding service 

to the community.

Ed Drohan, GK



19

Michael Spolarich 
Senior Vice President and 
Chief Credit Officer 
(631) 348-4444 
mspolarich@empirenb.com

Janet T. Verneuille, CPA 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Financial Officer 
(631) 348-4444 
jverneuille@empirenb.comMember

FDIC

empirenb.com

Congratulations to the 
Noyac Civic Council on 
its 60th Anniversary.

Ask us why you don’t need to live or work 
near a branch to bank with us.

Long Beach, Noyac

18



2120

 
 Real Estate  Land Use   

 Commercial Law  Personal Injury  
State Liquor Authority Matters 

 
  EDWARD D. BURKE, SR., Esq. 

DENISE BURKE-O’BRIEN, Esq. 
JOSEPH M. BURKE, Esq. 

  Of Counsel: 

TIMOTHY S. MCCULLEY, Esq. 
ANN E. CRYAN, Esq. 

41 MEETING HOUSE LANE, 
SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968 

3705 NOYAC ROAD, SAG HARBOR, NEW YORK 11963 

  Web:  www.burkeandsullivan.com 
Email:  hamptonslaw@BurkeandSullivan.com 

Burke & Sullivan, Pllc
Attorneys at Law ~ Est. 1970

Phone 631-283-4111   Fax 631-283-7711



2322

Established 1863  Member FDIC

76 branches throughout greater New York

www.applebank.com  1-914-902-2775

At Apple Bank, we’ve always believed that a strong 
community and a strong bank go hand in hand.

We are proud to support the families, businesses
and organizations in the neighborhoods we serve.

Stop in or call today: 138 Main Street, Sag Harbor, 725-2200

Thomas Rickenbach, Vice President & Branch Manager

Real estate agents affiliated with The Corcoran Group are independent contractor sales associates and are not employees of  
The Corcoran Group. The Corcoran Group is a licensed real estate broker located at 51 Main Street, East Hampton, NY 11937

Congratulations 

Noyac Civic Council

on your 60th Anniversary.

Thank you for making 

Noyac a special place to live.

Merle Buff
Licensed Associate RE Broker

m: 917.538.9509

merle.buff@corcoran.com

51 Main St., East Hampton, NY 11937

My goal is to exceed my customer’s expectations 

in every way possible – whether dealing with the

purchase, sale, or rental of a Hamptons property.



2524

Congratulations

On 60 Years of Service

to the Community

NORTH SIDE HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Congratulations!
The Schiffs



2726

Congratulations to the

Noyac Civic Council

on their

60th Year!

Linda & Bob Morris

Support

The Noyac Civic Council

And Extend our

Appreciation

To the Many Volunteers

Who have served

Our Community

so well over

the past 60 years



2928

Building a successful business 
takes more than passion.

It takes a strong financial partner.

 

s mekeat
g a nng a sidliuB

 

noissan pahe trre tos m
nisul buffussfseccug a s

 

n
s sen

 

s mekeat

 

noissan pahe trre tos m

 

.n

    

s a sekat tI

ummop 4 coe thf te ons oA

 

ntral paicnang finng fiorrots a s

*,krow Yen Ns iknay btinu

 

.rr.en

 

CIDr FebmeM

James Manseau

4 American Bank108, 2om April 2anking fr*R

 

azine.er Mag4 American Bank

 

FINE FURNISHINGS, 
LIGHTING AND GIFTS

132 MAIN STREET
www.InHomeSagHarbor.com

TEL 631 725 7900



3130



3332

 
 

- - - - -  

 

   

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

ank you to the
NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL

for 60 years of work on behalf of Noyac

ank you to the volunteers of the
SAG HARBOR AMBULANCE CORPS 

and the
SOUTHAMPTON AMBULANCE CORPS
for the many years of service to the community

To family and friends who passed, wish you were here.

To those breathing the journey of life, onward and upward.

The Neuman Family In Noyac:
Chuck, Elfriede And Shawn

The Neuman Family In Florida:
Anni

The Neuman Family In Chicago:
Gretchen, Kevin, Celia And Sophia … and Josie



3534



3736

www.sagharborchamber.com

For 60 years of helping 
build and support the 

Noyac business community

Noyac Civic Council

from your friends at 



3938

yac Cioe Nho tt l ociunoic Cvyac Ci n l o

60
f ho

60
lduig binplef h

oe Nht

ur hom yorffr

ytunimmoyac Co

pwsen nwoetmour h

y

erpap

631-725-1700     w     ww linnororbahga.sww.sw     w m.coelin



4140

CONGRATULATIONS!

WEXFORD FLOORS INC.

Larry Doyle
 (631) 725-1522

24 Shady Rest Drive
Sag Harbor, NY 11963

Hardwood Floors Installed & Refinished
Custom Staining

Fax 631-725-6233

The Sag Harbor CAC
Congratulates the Noyac Civic Council

on their 60th Anniversary

Special Thanks to
Elena Loreto

&

Chuck Neuman

for their tireless support and
leadership in many areas:

• The Ambulance Corps

• The Fight for clean water for 
the entire East End

• The fight to restore peace and quiet
on the East End

Thank you Elena and Chuck!!

and the entire Noyac Civic Council



42

Live Music 
Open through Halloween 

Sept. Hours:
Thursday - Sunday

Oct. Hours
Friday, Saturday & Sunday

One Long Wharf, Sag Harbor, NY
sagharbor.harlownyc.com

631.725.5858

43

Congratulations 
to Noyac Civic Council

on your 60th Anniversary

and a Thank you to 
The Sag Harbor Volunteer Ambulance Corps

and

The Southampton Volunteer Ambulance

for all the service you provide.

Tony & Jean Lawless



44

1951195219531954
Joe DiMaggio Weds Marilyn Monroe

Crimea Transferred to Ukraine From Russia
1st Mass Anti-Polio Vaccinations

French Army Defeated at Dien Bien Phu
1st “H” Bomb Tested at Bikini Atoll
Nasser Becomes President of Egypt

Bill Haley Records “Rock Around the Clock”
Roger Bannister Breaks 4 Minute Mile

USAF Academy Established
Chiang Kai Shek Elected President of ROC

1st Successful Kidney Transplant
1st Burger King Opens in Florida

NYC Ballet Debuts Balanchine’s Nutcracker
TV Dinners Introduced

Boeing 707 Tested
Ist Issue of Sports Illustrated

USS Nautilus Christened by Mamie Eisenhower
Noyac Civic Council is Formed

NY Giants Beat Cleveland Indians in World Series
SEATO Formed in Bangkok

Last “Lone Ranger” Radio Show Recorded

Congratulations From Emil Norsic & Son, Inc!

Residential/Commercial Sanitation • Cesspool • Portable Toilets •

283-0604 • www.norsic.com

45

Take 
Charge 
of Your 
Financial 
Future.

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

John Hogan & John Cor
of Janney Montgomer

Generational W
ransferTTransfer

ax ax Free & T   Tax TTax Free & T

Ser

 
 
 

 

 
 

tapassoJohn Hogan & John Cor
y Scott LLCof Janney Montgomer

ealth  W Wealth Retirement Income 
Planning
Financial Planning

ferings:vice Of fferings:Ser

 
 
 

 

 
 

tapasso
y Scott LLC

Retirement Income 

Financial Planning

 
 
 

 

 
 

Advantaged 
Investments

orking together to make your futurWWorking together to make your futur

Get Started T

 
 
 

 

 
 

orking together to make your futur

.odayy.t Started T  Today

 
 
 

 

 
 

Financial Planning

e.e secur re.     r     re secur

 
 
 

 

 
 

1001 Franklin A

y Scott LLC nor its Financial Advisors give tax, legal, or accounting advice. PleaseJanney Montgomer ry Scott LLC nor its Financial Advisors give tax, legal, or accounting advice. Please
ofessional for advice conceropriate pr rofessional for advice concerconsult with the appr   ropriate pr

 
 
 

 

 
 

, NY 11530venue, Garden City  y, NY 11530 n A  Avenue, Garden City

y Scott LLC nor its Financial Advisors give tax, legal, or accounting advice. Please
ticular cirning your parofessional for advice concer

 
 
 

 

 
 

, NY 11530

y Scott LLC nor its Financial Advisors give tax, legal, or accounting advice. Please
cumstances.lar cir rcumstances.



47

Congratulations
Noyac Civic

Council
On Your 60th

George Heine Realty
Noyac     725-9001

Thank You

Sag Harbor Ambulance
And

Southampton Ambulance

The Heine Family

46

 

 

  

  

   

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

e fhn tl ils ai
r oetene chT

 

 

  

  

   

  

ylimae f
l laicnanir fuof yr o

 

 

  

  

   

  

efil l

 

 

  

  

   

  

no kg tnitteG

so msertatm
p yles ht ueL

arenee grutuf
g cnika, tegelloc

e sv’uos ylaog
natsredne uw

 

 

  

  

   

  

y

meegan Mahtlae WyarG

bt asoe mrau cot yahd wnu aow yo

ts
s tlaol gaicnanir fuot ycennou cop y

emod hnoceg a sniyu, bsnoita
, prebmey mlimar fedln ef ae orag c

—

a. Cylimar fuod ynf alesruor yot fee s
n hae c, wrehtego, tseitiroirr puod yn
s si

 

 

  

  

   

  

pour Gntme

tuob

taho ws t

—
o  y tcageg a lnsisa, p
r og fninnalp

.yadoe tron mraeo ll tla
e  he tusruu pop ylen h
e  cn. Otnatropmo is s

 

 

  

  

   

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

8691Y 1, NnotpmahtuoS
d aon Rotpma7 H5

h  cnyl LlirreM
d.p.nive k •8568.402.136

 Adoiloftor Pmargor PAIP
soriv AdlaicnaniF

relhe. Dn P P. DiveK  

 

  

  

   

  

8

mo.clm@erlhed

soriv Ad

 

 

  

  

   

  

ation. All rights reserv© 2014 Bank of America Corpor

ation.Bank of America Corpor
estment Advisoryersonal Invynch Prill L Lynch PThe Bull Symbol, Mer

y Bank of America, N.A., and afvided bBanking products are pro

er-dealer and member SIPC, and other subsidiaries of Bank of America Cor”), a registered brokLPF&S(“M
es available products and services ofealth Management makynch Wrill L Lynch WMer

e Not FDIC InsurArestment products:Inv

 

 

  

  

   

  

      ffiliated banks, members FDIC and wholly o

     ff

s better when w

ed. | ARHWBSMT | AD-09-14-0215 | 471089PM-0714 | 09/2014ation. All rights reserv

s better when w’eynch and Lifrill L Lynch and Lif, Merestment Advisory

filiated banks, members FDIC an      merica, N.A., and af

er-dealer and member SIPC, and other subsidiaries of Bank of America Cor
ynch, Pierce, Frill Ly Merered bf ailable products and services of

’eLif

May Lose Vanteede Not Bank GuarArede Not FDIC Insur

 

 

  

  

   

  

®

ed. | ARHWBSMT | AD-09-14-0215 | 471089PM-0714 | 09/2014

ademarks of ’re connected are tr   rademarks of es better when w

wned subsidiaries of BofA.filiated banks, members FDIC and wholly o

”).ation (“BofAporer-dealer and member SIPC, and other subsidiaries of Bank of America Cor
ated enner & Smith Incorporynch, Pierce, F

’re connectedes better when w

aluey Lose V  Value



48

Congratulations on Your 60 Years
of Service to the Noyac Community

Thank you to all the volunteers past and present of
The Noyac Civic Council

The Sag Harbor Ambulance Corps
and

The Southampton Ambulance Corps

Your service, care and dedication have helped this 
Community be the wonderful place it is.

Heartfelt thanks from The Whalebone and The Heine Family

We also remember fondly George C. Heine who loved Noyac
and gave generously of his time to The Noyac Civic Council,
the Community and thoroughly enjoyed being “Mr. George

at the Whalebone” to all his customers old and young.

49

CONGRATULATIONS

NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL 

FOR 60 YEARS OF SERVICE

TO

THE NOYAC COMMUNITY 

Dr. Kelly J. Downes, DC
Downes Family Chiropractic

Back/Neck Pain/Sports Injuries 

Wellness Care 

Spinal Care During Pregnancy

Infant/child 

Nutritional Counseling

1626 Sagg Road
P.O. Box 1229, Sag Harbor, NY

725-2018
E-mail: kdownesdc@hotmail.com



5150

Congratulations to the
Noyac Civic Council

60 years and still going
strong!!

Thank you for your
 efforts and keep up the

good work. 

The DiSpigna Family
Established 1968

Pine Neck

CONGRATULATIONS 
NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL 

FOR 60 YEARS OF SERVICE 

TO 

THE NOYAC COMMUNITY

DENNIS E. DOWNES, ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

REAL ESTATE, ZONING, PLANNING AND LAND USE, 
CIVIL LITIGATION, PROBATE, ESTATE ADMINISTRATION, 

ESTATE PLANNING, WILLS, TRUSTS AND ESTATES, 
ELDER LAW, CORPORATE LAW, DWI AND LOCAL COURTS 

207 Main Street 
Post Office Box 1229 (631) 725-3630 
Sag Harbor, New York 11963 Fax: (631) 725-8272 

E-mail: ddowneslaw@optimum.net



53

In Memory of

Jessie Mazzella 

1916-2014

who loved living 

in Noyac.

She lives on in our hearts.

52

Neighbors for 60 years.



5554

SOUNDGARDEN
LANDSCAPE

&

Property Management

Full Service Property Maintenance Company

Lawn, Garden Irrigation, Pool Design,

Maintenance, Construction, Caretaking

A Noyac resident and business owner for 25 years.

Imagine one call does it all.

“Always In Tune with Nature.”

www.sgardenlandscape.com

Licensed & Insured

Cell 631.848.0700     Business 631.725.9363



57

   Our mission . . .
to provide fresh

local produce & seafood
to our community.

   Thank you . . . 
for your continued support!

Serene Green Farm
Call or Text 631.334.6311 | 3980 Noyac Road | Sag Harbor

Corner of Stoney Hill Road & Noyac Road 
Open daily from Memorial Day through December

SereneGreenInc.com

56



58 59



6160



63

Capturing Nature’s Beauty
While Creating

Harmonious Environments,
Weddings & Events

Sag Harbor
Florist

(631) 725-1400
3 BAY STREET

SAG HARBOR, NY 11963
WWW.SAGHARBORFLORIST.NET

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL

62

In Memory of
Maureen Hall

Your Family in Noyac

KAYAKS & PADDLE BOARDS

Mill Creek Marina
Rentals – Tours

STAND UP PADDLE BOARD RENTALS

3253 Noyac Road, Sag Harbor

1 mile west of Long Beach

FAMILY ADVENTURES

Please Reserve your Kayak/Paddle Board Rental or Tour Today!

631.725.4712



65

Congratulations Noyac Civic Council
on 60 Years of Service to the Community

and
Thank you Sag Harbor and Southampton Ambulance Corps.

Fairway Restaurant
Café on the Green

oat

at Poxabogue Golf Center
Montauk Hwy., Bridgehampton, NY

521-7100
Breakfast served all day.

64

Bay View Oaks Assoc.
Supports our EMS Volunteers

P.O. Box 257
Southampton, NY 11969

John Watson, President Presidentbvoa@gmail.com

Stop and Smell the Roses

In Memory of

FRANCES FERRIZZ-REYES



67

82 Hampton St., Sag Harbor, NY 11963
Ph: (631) 725-2000 • Fax: (631) 725-2024

info@sagharbordental.com
www.sagharbordental.com

66

Congratulations to the Noyac Civic Council!
Thank you for your continued support of the Noyac

community for the past 60 years.



6968

“Congratulations to the Noyac Civic Council
celebrating 60 years.”

3 BAY STREET, SAG HARBOR, NY 11963
631-725-7690

SEAN KIELY

PAINTING • POWER WASHING

OFFICE 631 287 4459 • CELL 631 478 7302
P.O. BOX 1281• SAG HARBOR, NEW YORK 11963

PAINTING INC.



7170

ank you for the service you provide to our community.

EAST END BACKFLOW
& R. ESSAY PLUMBING

52 Mariner Drive, Southampton, NY 11968
(631) 283-2001 & 287-7900

R. Essay Plumbing is an established local company who takes
pride in providing long term value based plumbing solutions for
our loyal clientele on the east end. 

East End Backflow is a division of R. Essay Plumbing that pro-
vides full service backflow testing, repairs and new installations for
Long Island. We are always working to keep your water and ours
safe from hazardous direct connections commonly found in water
distribution such as fire sprinkler lines, lawn irrigation systems,
boiler heating water and pool water. 



73

We are proud to support  

The Noyac Civic Council on the  
occasion of its 60th Anniversary

122 Allen Blvd. Farmingdale, NY 11735 (631) 391-3330
1328 East Main St. Riverhead, NY 11901 (631) 727-1155 

375 David Whites La. Southampton, NY 11968 (631) 287- 44 11
445 Westbury Blvd. Uniondale, NY 11553 (516) 292-2255 

1649 Sycamore Avenue, Bohemia, NY 11716 (631) 563-9300 
180 N. Belle Mead Rd, East Setauket, NY 11733 (631) 941-9500 

2 Johnson Drive, Raritan, NJ 08869 (908) 725-1500 

Sunset Shores Association, Inc.

72



7574

Su�olk Federal is Now  
in Southampton!

Come visit our friendly sta� at your new  
local branch– become a member today!

631.924.8000 
www.su�olkfcu.org

Southampton Branch 
850 County Road 39 

Southampton, NY 11968 



Congratulations Noyac Civic Council
on your 60th Anniversary

77

Long Island East, Inc.
P R I N T E R S

(631) 283-1200

533 COUNTY ROAD 39A, SOUTHAMPTON, NY 11968

Congratulations to the Noyac Civic Council

on 60 years of service to the community.

76

CRESCENT PACKING
1970 New Highway

Farmingdale, NY 11735
631-253-0700



79

Congratulations to the Noyac Civic Council.

78

THE
BRIDGEHAMPTON

FLORIST

www.thebridgehamptonflorist.com



81

NOYAC LIQUORS
Fine Wine & Spirits

725-0330
3354 Noyac Road • Sag Harbor, NY 11963

OPEN 7 DAYS YEAR ROUND
Mon. – Thurs. ’til 8 pm • Fri. & Sat. ’til 9 pm

Sundays 12 pm – 6 pm • case discount
All Major Credit Cards Accepted

CONVENIENT EASY PARKING
Next to Jimmy Jims

80

MJ DOWLING’S
Steak House
and Tavern

3360 Noyac Road, Sag Harbor

725-4444

Yardley & Pino
Funeral Home, Inc.

              91 Hampton Street                            94 Pantigo Road
           Sag Harbor, NY 11963                   East Hampton, NY 11937
           Phone: (631) 725-0251                      Phone: (631) 324-6515
              Fax: (631) 725-0256                          Fax: (631) 324-2795

W. Deering Yardley, Jr. & Kenneth W. Yardley, Funeral Directors



83

Congratulations to Noyac Civic Council on 60 Years

And Thank You Sag Harbor & Southampton 

Volunteer Ambulance Corps

Strough Associates

84 Main Street/P.O. Box 1456

Sag Harbor, NY 11963

631-725-2626

C.
M

AC
Design / Construction / Maintenance

c. mac landscape

cmaclandscape.com ( 6 3 1) 7 2 6 - 6 0 8 8

Thank you NCC for 60 years
of serving our beautiful community

82

Distributors of Paints • Tools • Industrial, Marine & Plumbing Supplies

79 Division Street, Sag Harbor, NY 11963
Phone (631) 725-1900     Fax: (631) 725-8120

Thank you to the Noyac Civic Council, the 
Sag Harbor and Southampton Volunteer Ambulances, 

who work so hard for all of us.

Thank you Noyac Civic Council 
for your Support to the Community.

Sag Harbor Fire Department
P.O. Box 209, Sag Harbor, NY 11963

Organized in 1803



8584

For A World Too Full of  Sameness®

120 Snake Hollow Road

Bridgehampton, New York 11932-9818

631.537.3700

www.marders . com

phone& fax: 631-725-1806

aintingat FrenchP & decorating



ASTORIA TAVERN
33-16 23rd Avenue
Astoria, New York

Stop by…you won’t be disappointed!
347-813-4954

Canio’s Books
– Established 1980 –

                                                          new & used
                                                          art gallery
                                                         & workshops

www.caniosbooks.com
290 Main Street • Sag Harbor, NY 11963 • 631.725.4926

87

WEST WATER ST. SAG HARBOR, NEW YORK | SAGHARBORINN.COM

631-725-2949

A SHORT STROLL TO THE VILLAGE • FREE INTERNET ACCESS
OUTDOOR POOL • GROUP GATHERINGS • OPEN YEAR ROUND

A PICTURESQUE HARBOR-SIDE INN

RIGHT IN THE HEART OF THE HAMPTONS

86

est. 1968

A Traditional Toy Store

69a main street          open 7 days
 sag harbor, ny          631-725-0420

www.wharfshop.com

For Kelly and Chris

With Much Joy and

Much Love for a Long Happy

Married Life!

January 24th,
2015

Love,

Mom and Dad

“Congratulations to a great organization and community.”



34 Bay Street, Sag Harbor

Apple, the Apple logo are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. 

631.723.3660

/twinpeaksgeeks @geekhampton

www.geekhampton.com
macs@geekhampton.com

Sales.Service.Support.House Calls.

In Loving Memory 
Ann Griffin

Long time resident of Noyac
& member of the Noyac
Civic Council. She left us
much too soon. I miss our
daily phone calls, our rides
& your presence everyday.

— Maureen

89

Tate’s Bake Shop
43 North Sea Rd., Southampton

631-283-9830
www.tatesbakeshop.com

Summer hours of operation:
Monday-Thursday, 7 am - 6 pm

Friday & Saturday, 7 am - 6:30 pm
Sunday, 7 am - 5:30 pm

Steven Bodziner, Esq. 
Vice President & Manager

Teri Kiselyak 
Assistant Manager

631.537.5750 | www.bridgetitle.com

COMPLETE TITLE SERVICES 
From Montauk Point to New York City

Olde Towne Animal Hospital
Richard Altieri, DVM    Claude Grosjean, DVM, CVA

Marcy MacMillan, VMD    Dawn Stelling, DVM 
• A full service medical, surgical & diagnostic facility for your pets
• Boarding and bathing • Emergency on call service • Housecalls

• Open 7 Days A Week • Acupuncture & Tuina Massage • Chemotherapy
• Soft Tissue & Orthopedic Surgery • Digital Radiography • Ultrasound 

(631) 283-0611 
www.oldetowneanimalhosp.com • 380 County Rd. 39A, Southampton, NY

88

BIG OLAF ICE CREAM
Long Wharf, Sag Harbor

Thomas Verneuille
Appraisals

Residential
Real Estate Appraisals

Cell: 631-793-1650

trv.appraisals@gmail.com

NYS Certified & Licensed
Real Estate Appraisers



     Sag Harbor Post 9082
  Veterans of Foreign Wars

           “No One Does More for Veterans!”
     “Honoring the dead by helping the living”

91

Thank you from Elfie to:

631-283-0602 • 631-287-1762 fax

90



EST. 1950

Master Plumber
Lic. No. 2814-P

WM. T. MAHONEY
PLUMBING & HEATING &

SUPPLIES, INC.

22 MARY’S LANE
SOUTHAMPTON, NY 11968

PHONE 631-283-2225
FAX 631-287-7258

Stengel Construction LLC
carpentry & general contracting

EST. 1972

35 Middlle Line Hwy., Southampton, NY 11968

631-283-8092

Serving �e Hamptons For Over 50 Years

�����

��
��	�
�	������

      (631) 726-4777                                                                                        (631) 324-7474
           WATER MILL                                                                                           EAST HAMPTON

BOB NARDY,  JR.
535 COUNTY ROAD 39A

SOUTHAMPTON, NY 11968
nardypest.com

93

Congratulations and Best Wishes

Lisa & Mike Duffy

PAM HEALEY
MANAGER

Lynch’s Garden Center, Inc.
HORTICULTURAL & TURF SUPPLIES

(631) 283-5515
175 NORTH SEA ROAD FAX (631) 283-5341
SOUTHAMPTON, NY 11968 Pam11968@hotmail.com

Donald Sullivan
President

40 Bowden Square, Southampton, NY 11968 • www.publick.com
Ph 631-283-2800   F 283-2801  C 516-658-6454 don@publick.com

631.287.6100  |  www.raysmithassociates.com

Ray Smith & Associates, Inc.
PO Box 5024  |  Southampton, NY 11969

Tree and Plant Health Care

Landscape Design and Installation

Lawn Care, Mowing and Irrigation

Garden Care and Property Maintenance

92

Sag Harbor LiquorStore
“Still your best buy!”

Call the Schmitz Family

(631) 725-0054      1-800-BIG WHAL
WE LIKE TO DELIVER   ALL DEBIT & CREDIT CARDS

Box 1377 - 52 Main Street, Sag Harbor, NY 11963
www.sagharborliquorstore.com



Elena and Tom Loreto

In memory of the deceased members of the
Mazzella and Loreto families who loved Noyac.

9594

il Capuccino Ristorante
Still serving the best Italian food 

and garlic rolls since 1973
Delicious Salads and Fresh Local Seafood

Open 7 Nights for Dinner
Reservations Four or More

Private Rooms for Special Parties 
Gluten-Free Menu Available

631-725-2747
www.ilcaps.com



In Memory of

The Connolly Family
The Mangan Family

Sag Harbor House Cleaning Services
with C’s Home Management

631-725-2408

97

Congratulations to Noyac Civic Council
on your 60th Anniversary

Robert & Mary Zaino

www.villagecheeseshoppe.com.villawwww.villagecheeseshoppe.com.villagecheeseshoppe.com.villagecheeseshoppe.com
96

631-725-3983 “Congratulations to a great organization and community.”



All our Best Wishes and 
continued Success.

Don & JoAnne Staffa

Congratulations Noyac
Civic Council on your

60 th Anniversary
Fred and Angela Albergo

Best Wishes for
Continued Success

Susan, Benson (Buzz) Schultz 
& Sherman

CONGRATULATIONS

ON YOUR

60th ANNIVERSARY

Raymond A. Kump

In Loving Memory of
Joseph and Margaret Carlin

from 
Laurence and Jo-Ann Sullivan

Northampton Colony

Happy 60th Anniversary

Loretta & Charlie Carson

Best Wishes on Your 
60th Anniversary

John & Ellen Lucas
and Family

99

Best Wishes & Thank You
Red Top Design

Laura & Dan Reilly

98

Congratulations and Thank You to the
Noyac Civic Council for 60 years of

service to the community.

Sag Harbor Booster Foundation

Thank you to all the organizations
and individuals who supported 

the Noyac Civic Council’s
60th Anniversary

by participating in this journal.



If you are not already a member, please consider becoming a member 
of the Noyac Civic Council today!

Our members and their dues allow us to continue important work promoting 
the quality of life for our Hamlet. Dues help defray costs, contribute to charities 
and strengthen our voice in the Town. Thank you for your support and we look 
forward to serving you and the Noyac Community.

www.noyac.org/noyac-civic-council-membership.shtml 
or complete the 2014 application below and mail with your dues payment to:

Noyac Civic Council
P.O. Box 2565
Sag Harbor, NY 11963
Make checks payable to “Noyac Civic Council”. Please do not mail cash.

Don’t forget to include your email address!

 ______________________________________________________

Email  ________________________________________________________

I am a:

____Renewal w/same info on file

Name _________________________________________________________

Address  _______________________________________________________

City _________________________ State_____ Zip ______________

Telephone _____________________________________________________

NCC MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

THANK YOU
101

BOOSTERS

Carol White and Tom Amendola
Ralph and Ronnie Christian
Ed Jablonsky
Joann Sperano and Martin D. Sperano
Nancy and Bob Lynch
Jim and Alice O’Donnell

100

“All fish stop here first!” In Memory of 
John “Jack” O’Brien



Albergo, Angela & Fred .........................99
Almond Bar & Restaurant .....................34
Amendola, Tom & Carol White ..........100
Apple Bank for Savings ..........................23
Astoria Tavern ........................................87
Audi Southampton .................................79
Bagel Buoy Market.................................68
Bay View Oaks Association ...................64
Big Olaf Ice Cream ................................88
Bridge Abstract LLC ..............................88
Bridgehampton Florist ...........................78
Bridgehampton National Bank ..............29
Burke & Sullivan, Pllc  ...........................20
Buzz Chew Chevrolet-Cadillac .............88
C’s Home & Office Management ..........97
C.J. Carpentry ........................................90
C. MAC Landscaping ............................83
Canio’s Books .........................................87
Carson, Loretta & Charlie......................99
Casino Development Group, Inc. ..........27
Christian, Ralph & Ronnie .................100
Classic Abstract Ltd. ...............................90
Coalition for Women’s Cancers .............91
Corcoran, Merle Buff .............................22
Country Garden, Falkowski ..................90
Cove Delicatessen ..................................84
Crescent Packing  ...................................76
Cromer’s Country Market ......Back Cover
DCH Graphics .......................................71
Dennis E. Downes, Esq..........................50
DiSpigna Family ....................................51
Douglas Elliman Real Estate .................59
Downes Family Chiropractic .................49
Duffy, Lisa & Mike ................................93
Eastern LI Hematology/Oncology ........76
Eastern Suffolk Cardiology ....................72
Edward Burke Jr. Attorneys ...................71
Emil Norsic & Son, Inc. .........................44
Empire National Bank ...........................19
Essay Energy Systems, Ltd. ....................70
Fairway Restaurant, Poxabogue ............65
Ferrizz-Reyes .........................................64
French, John F. Jr., DMD .......................67
Fresh Egg Farm Stand ............................79
Friends of Jessie ......................................53

Geekhampton .........................................89
George Heine Realty .............................47
Griffin, In Memory of ...........................89
Hampton Jitney ......................................30
Harlow East Restaurant .........................42
Hemmer, Land Surveyor ........................58
Henry Persan & Sons Hardware ............82
Hildreth’s Home Goods .........................86
Holden Architects ..................................78
Il Capuccino Restaurant ........................94
Illusions Jewelry .....................................97
In Home, Sag Harbor .............................28
Jablonsky, Ed ........................................100
Jaguar Land Rover Southampton ...........75
Janney Montgomery Scott LLC. ............45
JCP Landscaping Inc. .............................66
Jimmy Jims Delicatessen ........................69
Joe’s Garage Inc. .....................................94
Knights of Columbus Council #584 .....17
Linda M. Keller, Dog Groomer .............95
Kelsey, Peter, Carpentry ........................85
King Kullen ..........................................100
Kites of the Harbor ................................86
Kump, Raymond A.  .............................99
Laspesa, A. James, Architect ...................95
Lawless, Tony & Jean .............................43
Long Island East, Inc., Printers ..............77
Long Wharf Wines ..............................100
Loreto, Tom & Elena .............................95
Lynch’s Garden Center ..........................92
Lynch, Robert & Nancy ......................100
Lucas, John & Ellen ................................99
Mahoney Plumbing & Heating ..............93
Mangan Family ......................................97
Manual+Sports Physical Therapy ..........61
Marders Landscaping & Nursery ...........84
Markowitz, Fenelon & Bank, LLP .........39
Marriage Wishes (Miccio) .....................86
Mary Beth Armstrong Accupuncture ....99
Maura’s Hair Studio ...............................91
Memory of Hall, from DiSpigna ...........62
Merrill Lynch - Kevin Dehler  ..............46
Mill Creek Marina .................................62
MJ Dowling’s Steakhouse & Tavern  .....80
Morris, Linda & Bob ..............................26

INDEX OF ADVERTISERS

103

WHY SHOULD YOU SUPPORT THE NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL?
NCC actively participated in the successful resolution of a number of issues:
Noyac Road

Aircraft Noise Abatement

Groundwater Monitoring

Land Use Issues

Ongoing Activities of the NCC Include

The NCC Supports Charitable Endeavors

The NCC Provides Social Events for the Community

102



Nancy’s Tailoring & Alterations.............63
Nardy Pest Control, Inc..........................93
Neuman Family......................................32
North Side Hills Homeowners Assoc.....25
Northampton Colony Yacht Club..........66
Noyac Golf Club.....................................77
Noyac Liquor Store.................................81
Nugent & Potter......................................75
O’Brien, In Memory of........................100
O’Donnell, Jim & Alice........................100
Olde Towne Animal Hospital.................88
Pat French Painting.................................85
Peconic Beverage Inc..............................91
Peerless Marine Center, Inc....................95
Ray Smith & Associates, Inc...................92
Red Top Design & Maintenance............98
Revco Electric Supply.............................33
Rotations Bicycle Center........................94
Sag Harbor Booster Foundation, Inc......98
Sag Harbor CAC.....................................40
Sag Harbor Chamber of Commerce.......37
Sag Harbor Express.................................38
Sag Harbor Fire Department..................82
Sag Harbor Florist...................................63
Sag Harbor Garden Center.....................90
Sag Harbor Inn........................................87
Sag Harbor Liquor Store.........................92
Sag Harbor VFW Post 9082...................91
Schermeyer, Sundy, Town Clerk............72
Schiavoni’s Market..................................65
Schoen, Denise Law Offices...................60
Schultz, Susan, Benson & Sherman........99
Schwing Electrical Supply Corp.............73
Scott Hewett, Fine Artist........................71
Seafood Shop.........................................100
Sean Beyel Plumbing & Heating............81
Serene Green Farm.................................57
Soundgarden Landscaping......................54

Southampton Publick House..................92
Southampton Town Highway 
    Department, Alex Gregor.................105
Southampton Town Board......................56
Southampton Town  
    Democratic Committee......................21
Southampton Town GOP.......................36
Southampton Town Police SOA.............70
Sparkling Pools, Harbor Hot Tubs..........96
Sperano, JoAnn & Martin.....................100
Staffa, Donald..........................................99
State Farm Insurance, Dermot Dolan.....35
Stengel Construction LLC......................93
Stitch Custom Garment & Alterations....96
Strough Real Estate Associates...............83
Studio 16 Interactive...............................94
Studio 89 - Rich Decker.........................55
Suffolk County National Bank...............18
Suffolk Federal Credit Union.................74
Sullivan, Laurence & Jo-Ann..................99
Summerhill Landscapes, Inc...................74
Sunset Shores Association.......................73
Tara Painting, Inc....................................68
Tate’s Bake Shop.....................................89
The Bridge..............................................52
The Schiffs..............................................24
Thiele, Fred W., Jr., Assemblyman.........69
Thomas Verneuille Appraisals.................89
Thomas W. Horn, Law Office..........87, 97
Tight Lines Tackle, Inc...........................67
Village Gourmet Cheese Shoppe............96
West Side Foods, Inc. NYC....................31
Wexford Floors, Inc................................41
Whalebone General Store &  
    The Heine Family...............................48
The Wharf Shop.....................................86
Yardley & Pino Funeral Home Inc.........80
Zaino, Robert & Mary...........................96

Thank you for your support!

Index of Advertisers

105

ALEXANDER D. GREGOR 
Superintendent of Highways

AND THE 
SOUTHAMPTON TOWN HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

CONGRATULATES 
THE

 NOYAC CIVIC COUNCIL
ON ITS

 60TH ANNIVERSARY

104






